purpose, and that doing so is in the best interest of the City. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY 
OF TROUTDALE: 

Section 1.   The City hereby approves the Commercial Real Estate Sale Agreement 
(PSA) for the purchase of real property in the amount of One Million One Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($1,100,000.00) and the other terms and conditions of the PSA as in 
substantial conformity with Exhibit C of the Staff Report, but with any changes the City 
Official may approve. 

Section 2. The City approves the purchase of real property, map references of Tax Lot